## 900514550

09/10/2019

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
FULLSTACK ACADEMY, INC.	·	09/06/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FULLSTACK ACADEMY, LLC		
Street Address:	Legal Department		
Internal Address:	1811 East Northrop Boulevard		
City:	Chandler		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85286		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4844020	FULLSTACKACADEMY	
Registration Number:	4844022	FULLSTACK FOUNDRY	
Registration Number:	4844019	FULLSTACK	
Registration Number:	4844021	FULLSTACK EDUCATION	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

714-513-5100

Email:

ipdocketingtm@sheppardmullin.com Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP

**Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1:

650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2:

10th Floor

Address Line 4:

Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Daucher
SIGNATURE:	/Brian M. Daucher/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019
Total Attachments: 2	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0532

source=Trademark Assignment for FULLSTACK Marks (Fullstack Academy Inc. to Fullstack Academy LLC)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment for FULLSTACK Marks (Fullstack Academy Inc. to Fullstack Academy LLC)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0533

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of March 12, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by and between Fullstack Academy, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Fullstack Academy, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be collectively referred to as the "Parties."

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and the Parties wish to record said conveyance via this recordable Agreement.

#### ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks as of the Effective Date, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Marks throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.

FULLSTACK ACADEMY, INC.		FULLSTAC	FULLSTACK ACADEMY, LLC		
Ву:	26	By:	24		
Print Name:	David Yang	Print Name:	David Yang		
Title:	CEO	Title:	CEO		
Date:	9/6/2019	Date:	9/6/2019		

-1-

ELLI CTACIZACADEMAN INC

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# **SCHEDULE A**

Country	Mark	Class	App/Reg. No.	Status
USA	FULLSTACKACADEMY & Design	41	4,844,020	Registered
USA	FULLSTACK FOUNDRY	41	4,844,022	Registered
USA	FULLSTACK & Design	41	4,844,019	Registered
USA	FULLSTACK EDUCATION	41	4,844,021	Registered

SMRH:4823-9476-6243.1 -2-

**RECORDED: 09/10/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0535